
1st 439 1st 4.980 1st 19

2nd 430 2nd 5.212 2nd 36

3rd 429 3rd 5.334 3rd 39

4th 429 4th 5.647 4th 44

5th 426 5th 5.914 5th 62

6th 425 6th 6.258 6th 66

7th 425 7th 6.262 7th 69

8th 424 8th 6.315 8th 74

9th 420 9th 6.548 9th 74

10th 420 10th 6.554 10th 81

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 85

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Rick Umberger Y 7.497 9.662 8.579 47 121 230 351 68 1 244 64 0.000

102 Carroll Lance Y 8.087 7.359 7.723 30 133 270 403 38 3 158 37 0.000

103 Justin Morrow Y 7.562 8.375 7.968 39 136 257 393 51 1 164 42 0.000

104 Robert Longo Y 8.319 9.996 9.158 56 135 264 399 44 0 205 54 0.000

105 Jamie Loggins Y 10.033 12.219 11.126 66 130 261 391 55 3 257 67 0.000

106 John Merges  Y 6.592 6.769 6.681 14 130 268 398 45 3 141 32 0.000

107 Ethan Pipkin Y DQ 8.808 DQ DQ DQ 272 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0.000

108 Sally Bauer Y F 7.790 7.879 7.835 33 134 266 400 41 3 166 44 0.000

109 Michael Nagengast Y 14.132 DQ DQ DQ 124 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

110 Jason Danley Y 8.089 10.203 9.146 55 130 258 388 57 7 234 62 0.000

111 Tom Jacobs Y 6.470 7.979 7.225 25 134 244 378 61 1 161 38 0.000

112 Michael McWhorter Y 7.293 8.483 7.888 34 138 262 400 42 2 145 33 0.000

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

LG+ HG 

Overall

Score 

AGGHG score

John Anderson

Steve Waldrep

Tony Rogers

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

Jason Walker

Stevie Salter

2022 IBS 1000 YARD NATIONALS
Red White & Blue  , Tennille Ga

Two Gun Overall Results

9/3 & 4/2022

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Seth Wooten

Thomas Steelman

Mike Wilson

Glenn Hiett

Chase Parker

Jason Walker

Mark Niezabitowski

Terry Knotts

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Seth Wooten

Thomas Steelman

Mike Wilson

Stevie Salter

Blake Wilson

Seth Wooten

Lew Loyd Jr.

Mark Niezabitowski

Mike Wilson

Jason Walker

Thomas Steelman

John Micheal Ruppert

Ray Bellotti

Glenn Hiett

Lew Loyd Jr.

Mark Niezabitowski

Tony Rogers



2 gun IBS

overall

placingIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

LG+ HG 

Overall

Score 

AGGHG score

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

113 Thomas Kozar Y 8.654 9.629 9.142 54 126 266 392 54 3 236 63 0.000

114 Larry Archer Y DQ 9.126 DQ DQ DQ 256 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0.000

115 Richard Sissel Y 9.790 DQ DQ DQ 132 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

201 Bill Shaver Y 7.397 DQ DQ DQ 119 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0.000

202 Bob Steelman Y 7.583 9.932 8.757 49 130 264 394 48 1 216 57 0.000

203 John Micheal Ruppert Y 6.326 6.197 6.262 7 129 277 406 34 6 112 20 0.000

204 Lowell Yawn Y DQ 11.537 DQ DQ DQ 272 DQ DQ 7 DQ DQ 0.000

205 Henry Pasquet Y 6.466 7.441 6.954 19 134 285 419 12 9 90 14 0.000

206 Mitch Pankey Y 15.599 12.801 14.200 70 111 224 335 69 1 303 70 0.000

207 Buzzy Moses Y 5.822 8.098 6.960 20 139 275 414 19 3 88 12 0.000

208 Steve Brennen Y DQ 5.825 DQ DQ DQ 281 DQ DQ 6 DQ DQ 0.000

209 Chris Ziems Y 6.910 DQ DQ DQ 134 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0.000

210 Tom Hutcheson Y 9.307 7.421 8.364 43 116 277 393 52 2 183 49 0.000

211 David Kieffer Y 7.294 DQ DQ DQ 135 DQ DQ DQ 8 DQ DQ 0.000

212 Donna Matthews Y F 7.675 9.053 8.364 44 128 272 400 43 4 196 51 0.000

213  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

214 Jim Kimberly Y 9.424 10.507 9.965 59 137 282 419 14 5 163 40 0.000

215 Ben Luther  - R Y R 7.665 9.863 8.764 50 104 269 373 64 2 225 61 0.000

301 Craig Anderson Y 5.399 8.784 7.092 23 109 274 383 59 2 162 39 0.000

302 Paige Moore Y F 7.916 8.496 8.206 41 120 250 370 67 2 221 59 0.000

303 Mark Niezabitowski Y 4.104 6.564 5.334 3 129 291 420 9 9 74 9 0.000

304 Alex Kauger   J Y J 10.691 13.485 12.088 68 133 263 396 47 1 250 66 0.000

305 Randy Taylor Y 7.274 8.287 7.780 32 131 281 412 27 1 130 29 0.000

306 Blake Wilson Y 6.931 6.744 6.837 17 134 291 425 7 10 85 11 0.000

307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

308 Steve Wilson Y 6.662 7.235 6.948 18 143 250 393 49 3 118 22 0.000

309 Jason Walker Y 5.629 6.199 5.914 5 138 286 424 8 5 44 4 0.850

310 Trampas Kluender Y 10.913 10.606 10.760 65 127 255 382 60 3 267 69 0.000

311 Terry Latsha Y 8.232 DQ DQ DQ 140 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0.000

312 John Granauro Y 8.068 7.776 7.922 36 133 286 419 13 8 129 28 0.000

313 Michael Thompson Y 10.490 DQ DQ DQ 134 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0.000

314 John Edmonds Y 7.357 8.572 7.965 38 134 267 401 39 1 164 41 0.000

315 Jimmy Norman Y 5.421 7.776 6.599 12 139 267 406 36 7 97 15 0.000



2 gun IBS

overall

placingIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

LG+ HG 

Overall

Score 

AGGHG score

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

401 Bart Sauter Y 5.658 8.688 7.173 24 142 274 416 16 7 88 13 0.000

402 Scott Cochran Y 6.843 12.788 9.815 58 139 251 390 56 0 188 50 0.000

403 Tony Rogers Y 6.866 6.241 6.554 10 140 275 415 17 6 81 10 0.000

404 Chris Davis Y 5.389 8.677 7.033 21 144 260 404 37 4 105 16 0.000

405 Henry Brewer Jr. Y 12.156 8.723 10.439 64 138 275 413 26 7 168 45 0.000

406 Jesse Smith Y 8.501 12.314 10.408 63 132 182 314 70 0 259 68 0.000

407 Richard Hargett Y 10.191 DQ DQ DQ 131 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0.000

408  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

409 Jim Bauer Y DQ 8.697 DQ DQ DQ 278 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0.000

410 Gary Smith Y 7.279 8.557 7.918 35 135 278 413 23 2 121 23 0.000

411 Jack Sapp Y 7.285 17.171 12.228 69 127 248 375 63 2 246 65 0.000

412 Al Benarroch Y 9.440 7.714 8.577 46 131 245 376 62 2 213 55 0.000

413 David Mommaerts Y 5.909 12.120 9.015 52 139 253 392 53 3 165 43 0.000

414 Mike Wilson Y 3.749 7.544 5.647 4 148 281 429 3 9 39 3 0.850

415 Micheal Lowitz Y 13.153 9.262 11.207 67 131 280 411 30 2 204 52 0.000

501 Patty Johnson Y f 8.195 8.763 8.479 45 142 269 411 29 3 148 34 0.000

502 Darrell Jones Y 8.399 10.971 9.685 57 138 275 413 25 4 178 46 0.000

503 Bill Davis Y 10.854 9.877 10.366 62 133 274 407 33 3 214 56 0.000

504 David Richardson Y 5.722 12.243 8.983 51 125 246 371 66 1 222 60 0.000

505 Tod Soeby Y 8.344 12.168 10.256 61 141 271 412 28 4 179 47 0.000

506 Benny Steelman Y 6.469 10.002 8.236 42 115 269 384 58 1 205 53 0.000

507 Seth Wooten Y 2.821 7.140 4.980 1 149 290 439 1 8 19 1 2.550

508 Ronnie Milford Y 5.966 12.252 9.109 53 141 276 417 15 7 126 27 0.000

509  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

510 Tim Kauger Y 8.819 11.147 9.983 60 134 267 401 40 1 220 58 0.000

511 Ray Bellotti Y 6.290 7.074 6.682 15 143 276 419 11 11 66 6 0.000

512 Chad Donscheski Y 5.967 8.716 7.341 27 126 281 407 32 3 140 30 0.000

513 Jerry Stroup Y 6.354 9.083 7.719 29 136 262 398 46 4 154 35 0.000

514 Thomas Steelman Y 5.923 6.593 6.258 6 143 287 430 2 7 36 2 1.700

515 Donnie Hoback Y 4.670 8.731 6.700 16 140 268 408 31 5 106 17 0.000

601 Glenn Hiett Y 4.224 9.040 6.632 13 148 281 429 4 5 69 7 0.000

602 Stevie Salter Y 6.064 7.056 6.560 11 136 289 425 6 3 62 5 0.850

603 Lige Moore Y 5.208 8.956 7.082 22 134 279 413 22 5 107 18 0.000



2 gun IBS

overall

placingIBSCompetitor
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SOY     

POINTS
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 Total     X-
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LG+ HG 

Overall

Score 

AGGHG score

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP
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Group 
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2 gun 

Group 
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ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

604 Lew Loyd Jr. Y 4.224 6.200 5.212 2 132 281 413 21 4 74 8 0.000

605 Gregg  Johnson Y 8.110 6.837 7.474 28 129 264 393 50 2 182 48 0.000

606  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

607 Dave Way Y 7.294 8.702 7.998 40 133 280 413 24 2 140 31 0.000

608 David Chase Y 9.578 DQ DQ DQ 135 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

609 Steve Waldrep Y 3.601 9.494 6.548 9 135 237 372 65 2 156 36 0.000

610 Chase Parker Y 8.253 9.104 8.678 48 143 283 426 5 6 124 25 0.000

611 Matt Pankey Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

612 JC Jarrell Y 6.756 9.124 7.940 37 141 274 415 18 3 125 26 0.000

613 Terry Knotts Y 7.351 7.192 7.272 26 131 289 420 10 4 116 21 0.000

614 Ricky Hoyle Y 6.398 9.058 7.728 31 135 279 414 20 5 122 24 0.000

615 John Anderson Y 7.339 5.291 6.315 8 136 270 406 35 4 110 19 0.000

701  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

702  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000



1ST 149 1ST 2.821 1ST

2ND 148 2nd 3.601 2ND

3RD 148 3rd 3.749 3RD

4TH 144 4th 4.104 4TH

5TH 143 5th 4.224 5TH

6TH 143 6th 4.224 6TH

7TH 143 7th 4.670 7TH

8TH 143 8th 5.208 8TH

9TH 142 9th 5.389 9TH

10TH 142 10th 5.399 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.810 0 1ST 1.242 13th

2ND 50 3.154 1 2nd 1.810

3RD 50 3.172 3 3rd 2.554 85

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 49 1 5.295 28 7.794 44 9.401 121 72 1 7.497 45 117 63 0.000

2 Y 102 45 5.417 47 1 11.676 41 7.167 133 47 1 8.087 53 100 52 0.000

3 Y 103 43 10.649 49 1 7.711 44 4.325 136 29 1 7.562 46 75 37 0.000

4 Y 104 48 9.890 40 10.147 47 4.920 135 34 0 8.319 59 93 49 0.000

5 Y 105 37 10.873 44 11.505 49 7.721 130 61 0 10.033 70 131 73 0.000

6 Y 106 47 3.174 39 4.065 44 12.537 130 58 0 6.592 28 86 42 0.000

7 Y 107 37 5.910 DQ DQ 45 10.170 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

8 Y 108 F 44 1 7.706 44 5.143 46 1 10.522 134 42 2 7.790 50 92 48 0.000

9 Y 109 44 12.289 42 17.962 38 12.144 124 71 0 14.132 78 149 78 0.000

10 Y 110 49 2 5.497 38 9.187 43 1 9.584 130 60 3 8.089 54 114 61 0.000

11 Y 111 44 5.950 40 8.374 50 1 5.087 134 38 1 6.470 27 65 26 0.000

12 Y 112 48 6.526 42 8.436 48 1 6.918 138 22 1 7.293 38 60 24 0.000

13 Y 113 44 1 8.007 37 10.659 45 7.296 126 69 1 8.654 63 132 74 0.000

14 Y 114 42 11.277 39 11.151 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

15 Y 115 43 9.959 41 9.415 48 9.996 132 52 0 9.790 69 121 66 0.000

16 Y 201 42 12.334 43 6.808 34 3.050 119 74 0 7.397 44 118 64 0.000

17 Y 202 42 6.341 42 8.356 46 8.051 130 59 0 7.583 47 106 57 0.000

18 Y 203 37 3.798 47 1 9.308 45 5.872 129 63 1 6.326 22 85 41 0.000

19 Y 204 44 14.129 DQ DQ 47 2 5.450 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

20 Y 205 45 1 6.666 40 8.512 49 3 4.221 134 37 4 6.466 25 62 25 0.000

21 Y 206 32 21.397 39 14.696 40 10.704 111 77 0 15.599 79 156 79 0.000

22 Y 207 46 4.433 46 1 8.052 47 4.981 139 18 1 5.822 15 33 13 0.000

23 Y 208 47 8.950 DQ DQ 50 1 4.262 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

2

5

8

13

21

22

22

27

28

29

32

33

33

Buzzy Moses

Steve Brennen

Bob Steelman

John Micheal Ruppert

Lowell Yawn

Henry Pasquet

Mitch Pankey

Thomas Kozar

Competitor

Larry Archer

Richard Sissel

Bill Shaver

Ethan Pipkin

Sally Bauer

Michael Nagengast

Jason Danley

Tom Jacobs

Carroll Lance

Justin Morrow

Robert Longo

Jamie Loggins

John Merges  

Rick Umberger

Michael McWhorter

Chris Davis Jimmy Norman

Ronnie Milford

Steve Waldrep

Jason Walker

Buzzy Moses

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Bart Sauter

Patty Johnson

2022 IBS 1000 YARD NATIONALS

9/3 & 4/2022

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Red White & Blue  , Tennille Ga

Seth Wooten

Mike Wilson

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Glenn Hiett

Seth Wooten

Steve Waldrep

Mike Wilson

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Lige Moore

Chris Davis

Thomas Steelman

Ray Bellotti

Steve Wilson

Chase Parker

46

50

39

Steve Waldrep

Seth Wooten

David Richardson

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Glenn Hiett

Lew Loyd Jr.

Craig Anderson

Mark Niezabitowski

Donnie Hoback

Seth Wooten

Ronnie Milford

Seth Wooten

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Seth Wooten

Mike Wilson

Glenn Hiett

Chris Davis

Donnie Hoback

X 
TOTAL

Bart Sauter

Thomas Steelman

Ray Bellotti

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor

Rick Umberger

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY PointsX 
TOTAL

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

24 Y 209 46 1 9.554 39 4.882 49 1 6.294 134 39 2 6.910 33 72 32 0.000

25 Y 210 38 4.418 35 11.302 43 12.201 116 75 0 9.307 65 140 76 0.000

26 Y 211 45 8.629 43 7.007 47 6.246 135 33 0 7.294 39 72 33 0.000

27 Y 212 F 49 1 6.722 33 9.269 46 1 7.035 128 65 2 7.675 49 114 60 0.000

28 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

29 Y 214 46 1 6.667 43 13.384 48 8.220 137 25 1 9.424 66 91 47 0.000

30 Y 215 R 34 6.729 30 10.847 40 5.419 104 79 0 7.665 48 127 71 0.000

31 Y 301 37 5.182 40 6.351 32 4.664 109 78 0 5.399 10 88 45 0.000 0.000

32 Y 302 F 50 1 5.353 46 8.516 24 9.880 120 73 1 7.916 51 124 70 0.000

33 Y 303 50 1 4.799 29 4.274 50 1 3.240 129 62 2 4.104 4 66 27 0.850 0.850

34 Y 304 J 47 13.243 40 7.852 46 10.978 133 48 0 10.691 73 121 67 0.000

35 Y 305 43 5.840 41 8.161 47 7.820 131 53 0 7.274 35 88 46 0.000

36 Y 306 49 2 4.435 44 7.603 41 8.754 134 40 2 6.931 34 74 36 0.000

37 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

38 Y 308 49 2 3.966 46 8.567 48 7.452 143 7 2 6.662 29 36 15 0.000 0.000

39 Y 309 48 4.626 46 5.405 44 6.856 138 21 0 5.629 12 33 12 0.000

40 Y 310 40 10.611 39 1 13.591 48 8.538 127 67 1 10.913 75 142 77 0.000

41 Y 311 48 1 8.989 44 7.608 48 1 8.099 140 16 2 8.232 57 73 34 0.000

42 Y 312 49 3 6.595 38 6.248 46 1 11.362 133 46 4 8.068 52 98 51 0.000

43 Y 313 42 4.865 43 17.928 49 1 8.676 134 44 1 10.490 72 116 62 0.000

44 Y 314 39 12.771 46 3.496 49 1 5.805 134 41 1 7.357 43 84 39 0.000

45 Y 315 43 6.283 47 4.704 49 5.277 139 17 0 5.421 11 28 9 0.000 0.000

46 Y 401 47 6.556 49 1 6.095 46 4.324 142 9 1 5.658 13 22 6 0.000 0.000 0.000

47 Y 402 48 7.193 45 6.969 46 6.367 139 20 0 6.843 31 51 21 0.000

48 Y 403 47 1 5.542 46 10.570 47 4.486 140 15 1 6.866 32 47 19 0.000

49 Y 404 46 4.260 49 2 5.117 49 1 6.789 144 4 3 5.389 9 13 4 0.850 0.000 0.850 1.700

50 Y 405 46 2 8.989 47 1 12.026 45 2 15.453 138 24 5 12.156 76 100 53 0.000

51 Y 406 47 7.459 47 9.917 38 8.128 132 51 0 8.501 62 113 59 0.000

52 Y 407 43 9.280 48 2 6.997 40 14.295 131 56 2 10.191 71 127 72 0.000

53 N 408 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

54 Y 409 48 1 6.370 DQ DQ 50 5.988 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

55 Y 410 47 7.177 45 3.723 43 10.938 135 32 0 7.279 36 68 30 0.000

56 Y 411 38 6.951 46 7.043 43 1 7.860 127 66 1 7.285 37 103 55 0.000

57 Y 412 50 1 3.349 45 7.881 36 17.091 131 55 1 9.440 67 122 68 0.000

58 Y 413 49 3.814 46 1 5.300 44 8.614 139 19 1 5.909 16 35 14 0.000

59 Y 414 50 2 3.224 50 2 3.783 48 4.241 148 2 4 3.749 3 5 2 1.275 0.850 1.275 3.400

60 Y 415 45 8.903 38 1 26.912 48 3.644 131 57 1 13.153 77 134 75 0.000

61 Y 501 f 47 7.280 49 1 7.728 46 9.577 142 10 1 8.195 56 66 28 0.000 0.000

62 Y 502 47 2 8.841 44 9.064 47 7.292 138 23 2 8.399 61 84 40 0.000

63 Y 503 47 7.675 41 10.640 45 14.246 133 49 0 10.854 74 123 69 0.000

64 Y 504 44 6.826 42 7.786 39 2.554 125 70 0 5.722 14 84 38 0.000

65 Y 505 50 1 4.481 49 3 5.929 42 14.623 141 13 4 8.344 60 73 35 0.000

66 Y 506 41 7.229 30 4.958 44 7.219 115 76 0 6.469 26 102 54 0.000

67 Y 507 50 1.810 49 1 3.480 50 3 3.172 149 1 4 2.821 1 2 1 2.125 2.125 2.125 6.375

68 Y 508 50 1 3.154 45 1 8.304 46 6.441 141 11 2 5.966 18 29 10 0.000 0.000

69 N 509 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

70 Y 510 47 8.989 45 11.294 42 6.175 134 43 0 8.819 64 107 58 0.000

Ronnie Milford

 

Tim Kauger

Bill Davis

David Richardson

Tod Soeby

Benny Steelman

Seth Wooten

David Mommaerts

Mike Wilson

Micheal Lowitz

Patty Johnson

Darrell Jones

 

Jim Bauer

Gary Smith

Jack Sapp

Al Benarroch

Tony Rogers

Chris Davis

Henry Brewer Jr.

Jesse Smith

Richard Hargett

Paige Moore

Mark Niezabitowski

Alex Kauger   J

Randy Taylor

Blake Wilson

Donna Matthews

 

Jim Kimberly

Ben Luther  - R

Craig Anderson

Michael Thompson

John Edmonds

Jimmy Norman

Bart Sauter

Scott Cochran

Terry Latsha

John Granauro

 

Steve Wilson

Jason Walker

Trampas Kluender

Chris Ziems

Tom Hutcheson

David Kieffer



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor

Rick Umberger

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY PointsX 
TOTAL

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

71 Y 511 48 1 9.244 47 2 4.741 48 2 4.886 143 6 5 6.290 21 27 8 0.000 0.000 0.000

72 Y 512 46 4.968 38 4.922 42 8.011 126 68 0 5.967 19 87 44 0.000

73 Y 513 49 2 4.880 40 8.204 47 5.977 136 27 2 6.354 23 50 20 0.000

74 Y 514 46 6.343 47 7.187 50 3 4.240 143 5 3 5.923 17 22 7 0.850 0.000 0.850

75 Y 515 47 3.475 43 7.337 50 4 3.197 140 14 4 4.670 7 21 5 0.000 0.850 0.850

76 Y 601 50 1 4.696 49 1 3.834 49 4.142 148 3 2 4.224 5 8 3 0.850 0.850 0.850 2.550

77 Y 602 43 4.247 45 5.277 48 8.668 136 26 0 6.064 20 46 18 0.000

78 Y 603 45 3.493 46 2 6.865 43 5.266 134 36 2 5.208 8 44 17 0.000 0.000

79 Y 604 42 5.183 43 4.910 47 2.580 132 50 0 4.224 6 56 23 0.000 0.000

80 Y 605 34 8.240 46 1 8.760 49 1 7.330 129 64 2 8.110 55 119 65 0.000

81 N 606 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

82 Y 607 48 7.242 44 7.344 41 7.296 133 45 0 7.294 41 86 43 0.000

83 Y 608 48 7.002 41 13.224 46 8.507 135 35 0 9.578 68 103 56 0.000

84 Y 609 46 1.242 46 1 4.775 43 4.787 135 30 1 3.601 2 32 11 1.275 1.275

85 Y 610 48 7.990 47 9.138 48 1 7.630 143 8 1 8.253 58 66 29 0.000 0.000

86 Y 611 DQ DQ DQ DQ 28 15.788 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

87 Y 612 47 4.837 46 6.860 48 8.571 141 12 0 6.756 30 42 16 0.000

88 Y 613 42 7.556 48 3.536 41 10.962 131 54 0 7.351 42 96 50 0.000

89 Y 614 46 3.986 45 6.644 44 1 8.563 135 31 1 6.398 24 55 22 0.000

90 Y 615 46 1 8.121 47 1 5.398 43 8.498 136 28 2 7.339 41 69 31 0.000

Terry Knotts

Ricky Hoyle

John Anderson

David Chase

Steve Waldrep

Chase Parker

Matt Pankey

JC Jarrell

Lige Moore

Lew Loyd Jr.

Gregg  Johnson

 

Dave Way

Jerry Stroup

Thomas Steelman

Donnie Hoback

Glenn Hiett

Stevie Salter

Ray Bellotti

Chad Donscheski



1ST 291 1ST 5.291 1ST

2ND 291 2nd 5.825 2ND

3RD 290 3rd 6.197 3RD

4TH 289 4th 6.199 4TH

5TH 289 5th 6.200 5TH

6TH 287 6th 6.241 6TH

7TH 286 7th 6.564 7TH

8TH 286 8th 6.593 8TH

9TH 285 9th 6.744 9TH

10TH 283 10th 6.769 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 100 3.898 5 1ST 3.665 13th

2nd 100 5.409 3 2ND 3.898

3rd 100 5.549 3 3RD 3.911 85

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 82 7.929 65 9.206 83 11.851 230 73 0 9.662 54 127 68 0.000

2 Y 102 95 1 5.293 80 7.807 95 1 8.978 270 41 2 7.359 17 58 24 0.000

3 Y 103 88 7.439 82 7.937 87 9.749 257 61 0 8.375 28 89 46 0.000

4 Y 104 96 8.789 81 5.217 87 15.982 264 54 0 9.996 58 112 62 0.000

5 Y 105 87 1 11.957 81 8.472 93 2 16.228 261 58 3 12.219 68 126 67 0.000

6 Y 106 94 1 8.071 75 7.010 99 2 5.227 268 45 3 6.769 10 55 22 0.000 0.000

7 Y 107 98 2 5.056 86 7.392 88 1 13.976 272 36 3 8.808 42 78 38 0.000

8 Y 108 F 90 8.249 86 5.830 90 1 9.559 266 50 1 7.879 24 74 36 0.000

9 Y 109 DQ DQ 82 9.033 85 12.531 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

10 Y 110 97 4 9.042 79 9.187 82 12.379 258 60 4 10.203 60 120 64 0.000

11 Y 111 78 6.960 77 9.134 89 7.844 244 71 0 7.979 25 96 51 0.000

12 Y 112 94 6.427 80 7.346 88 1 11.676 262 56 1 8.483 29 85 44 0.000

13 Y 113 95 9.295 79 7.681 92 2 11.911 266 51 2 9.629 53 104 58 0.000

14 Y 114 83 7.565 79 9.574 94 1 10.240 256 62 1 9.126 50 112 61 0.000

15 Y 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

16 Y 201 DQ DQ 95 8.436 97 1 8.635 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

17 Y 202 91 1 8.139 90 10.689 83 10.967 264 53 1 9.932 57 110 60 0.000

18 Y 203 90 1 6.333 89 4.930 98 4 7.329 277 24 5 6.197 3 27 10 0.850 0.000 0.850

19 Y 204 89 1 9.245 86 1 16.931 97 3 8.435 272 38 5 11.537 65 103 56 0.000

20 Y 205 99 3 7.343 87 7.610 99 2 7.370 285 9 5 7.441 19 28 11 0.000 0.000

21 Y 206 86 1 13.848 61 11.722 77 12.834 224 74 1 12.801 73 147 75 0.000

22 Y 207 93 7.172 86 8.371 96 2 8.750 275 29 2 8.098 26 55 23 0.000

23 Y 208 98 3 5.465 84 6.931 99 2 5.078 281 12 5 5.825 2 14 4 1.275 0.850 2.125

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Blake Wilson

Steve Brennen

Thomas Steelman

Stevie Salter

Seth Wooten

Lew Loyd Jr.

Terry Knotts

John Micheal Ruppert

Henry Pasquet

8

11

11

14

14

16

17

18

20

27

28

31

Thomas Steelman

Jason Walker

Mark Niezabitowski

Jason Walker

34John Anderson

96

100

89

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP John Granauro

Tony Rogers

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

John Anderson

Steve Brennen

John Micheal Ruppert

Jason Walker

Lew Loyd Jr.

Blake Wilson

Seth Wooten

Stevie Salter

Terry Knotts

Mitch Pankey

Buzzy Moses

Steve Brennen

Bill Shaver

Bob Steelman

John Micheal Ruppert

Lowell Yawn

Henry Pasquet

Tom Jacobs

Michael McWhorter

Thomas Kozar

Larry Archer

Richard Sissel

John Merges  

Ethan Pipkin

Sally Bauer

Michael Nagengast

Jason Danley

Rick Umberger

Carroll Lance

Justin Morrow

Robert Longo

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Jamie Loggins

RELAY- 
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ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 X 
TOTAL

2022 IBS 1000 YARD NATIONALS

Red White & Blue  , Tennille Ga

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Tony Rogers

Blake Wilson

Mark Niezabitowski

Chase Parker

OVERALL 

PLACE

Blake Wilson

John Merges  

Tony Rogers

Seth Wooten

Henry Pasquet

Tony Rogers

Mark Niezabitowski

Thomas Steelman

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Mark Niezabitowski

John Granauro

9/3 & 4/2022



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

SOY Points

Rick Umberger

(GROUP + 

SCORE)
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JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 
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GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 
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HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 X 
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OVERALL 

PLACE

24 Y 209 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

25 Y 210 94 1 8.664 91 1 7.358 92 6.241 277 25 2 7.421 18 43 18 0.000

26 Y 211 99 5 5.976 DQ DQ 99 3 4.541 DQ DQ 8 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

27 Y 212 F 93 2 9.893 88 8.003 91 9.264 272 37 2 9.053 45 82 42 0.000

28 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

29 Y 214 95 2 10.529 92 1 10.133 95 1 10.859 282 11 4 10.507 61 72 35 0.000

30 Y 215 R 85 1 9.124 90 11.826 94 1 8.638 269 43 2 9.863 55 98 54 0.000

31 Y 301 90 7.812 96 2 9.798 88 8.742 274 33 2 8.784 41 74 37 0.000

32 Y 302 F 95 1 9.170 75 9.749 80 6.568 250 67 1 8.496 30 97 52 0.000

33 Y 303 100 3 5.549 96 3 8.371 95 1 5.771 291 1 7 6.564 7 8 1 2.125 0.000 2.125 4.250

34 Y 304 J 86 1 15.881 95 12.629 82 11.944 263 55 1 13.485 74 129 69 0.000

35 Y 305 92 7.065 92 1 8.114 97 9.681 281 15 1 8.287 27 42 17 0.000

36 Y 306 98 3 6.465 93 2 8.358 100 3 5.409 291 2 8 6.744 9 11 3 1.275 0.000 0.850 2.125

37 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

38 Y 308 87 6.939 89 1 7.190 74 7.575 250 66 1 7.235 16 82 40 0.000

39 Y 309 96 1 4.918 97 3 5.772 93 1 7.907 286 7 5 6.199 4 11 2 0.000 0.850 1.275 2.125

40 Y 310 73 8.613 88 13.147 94 2 10.059 255 63 2 10.606 62 125 66 0.000

41 Y 311 84 14.693 DQ DQ 78 7.089 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

42 Y 312 98 3 9.452 96 1 7.726 92 6.151 286 8 4 7.776 23 31 12 0.000 0.000

43 Y 313 DQ DQ 93 10.065 85 7.644 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

44 Y 314 87 9.866 93 8.165 87 7.686 267 48 0 8.572 32 80 39 0.000

45 Y 315 96 3 8.070 94 4 7.785 77 7.472 267 47 7 7.776 22 69 33 0.000

46 Y 401 98 2 7.450 96 4 8.234 80 10.379 274 32 6 8.688 34 66 30 0.000

47 Y 402 76 9.663 87 12.876 88 15.824 251 65 0 12.788 72 137 71 0.000

48 Y 403 100 5 3.898 86 5.184 89 9.641 275 28 5 6.241 6 34 13 0.000 0.000

49 Y 404 89 6.994 84 1 10.885 87 8.152 260 59 1 8.677 33 92 49 0.000

50 Y 405 87 7.616 90 1 11.923 98 1 6.629 275 30 2 8.723 38 68 32 0.000

51 Y 406 88 13.860 74 16.800 20 6.283 182 75 0 12.314 71 146 74 0.000

52 Y 407 DQ DQ 76 11.251 77 10.919 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

53 N 408 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

54 Y 409 92 8.464 93 10.528 93 1 7.099 278 23 1 8.697 35 58 25 0.000

55 Y 410 94 8.690 94 2 8.374 90 8.607 278 22 2 8.557 31 53 19 0.000

56 Y 411 82 15.359 79 1 19.138 87 17.016 248 68 1 17.171 75 143 73 0.000

57 Y 412 65 6.029 95 1 8.278 85 8.835 245 70 1 7.714 21 91 47 0.000

58 Y 413 81 8.548 86 1 16.064 86 1 11.747 253 64 2 12.120 66 130 70 0.000

59 Y 414 98 3 8.123 92 1 4.849 91 1 9.661 281 14 5 7.544 20 34 14 0.000

60 Y 415 92 1 8.377 94 8.778 94 10.630 280 19 1 9.262 51 70 34 0.000

61 Y 501 f 90 8.258 92 1 8.081 87 1 9.950 269 42 2 8.763 40 82 41 0.000

62 Y 502 96 2 9.506 86 15.904 93 7.502 275 31 2 10.971 63 94 50 0.000

63 Y 503 89 8.161 90 1 11.804 95 2 9.667 274 35 3 9.877 56 91 48 0.000

64 Y 504 83 11.510 82 1 12.763 81 12.457 246 69 1 12.243 69 138 72 0.000

65 Y 505 94 9.470 91 16.337 86 10.697 271 39 0 12.168 67 106 59 0.000

66 Y 506 95 1 7.773 84 13.043 90 9.191 269 44 1 10.002 59 103 55 0.000

67 Y 507 99 1 6.165 95 1 11.344 96 2 3.911 290 3 4 7.140 14 17 7 0.850 0.000 0.850

68 Y 508 96 4 14.017 91 9.839 89 1 12.899 276 27 5 12.252 70 97 53 0.000

69 N 509 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

70 Y 510 88 10.496 87 1 14.482 92 8.462 267 49 1 11.147 64 113 63 0.000Tim Kauger

Tod Soeby

Benny Steelman

Seth Wooten

Ronnie Milford

 

Micheal Lowitz

Patty Johnson

Darrell Jones

Bill Davis

David Richardson

Gary Smith

Jack Sapp

Al Benarroch

David Mommaerts

Mike Wilson

Henry Brewer Jr.

Jesse Smith

Richard Hargett

 

Jim Bauer

Jimmy Norman

Bart Sauter

Scott Cochran

Tony Rogers

Chris Davis

Terry Latsha

John Granauro

Michael Thompson

John Edmonds

Blake Wilson

 

Steve Wilson

Jason Walker

Trampas Kluender

Craig Anderson

Paige Moore

Mark Niezabitowski

Alex Kauger   J

Randy Taylor

Ben Luther  - R

Chris Ziems

Tom Hutcheson

David Kieffer

Donna Matthews

 

Jim Kimberly
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71 Y 511 92 2 6.256 85 9.239 99 4 5.726 276 26 6 7.074 13 39 15 0.000

72 Y 512 91 6.437 94 2 14.160 96 1 5.550 281 16 3 8.716 37 53 20 0.000

73 Y 513 90 8.545 85 10.894 87 2 7.811 262 57 2 9.083 47 104 57 0.000

74 Y 514 98 1 6.170 90 5.788 99 3 7.820 287 6 4 6.593 8 14 5 0.000 0.000 0.850 0.850

75 Y 515 86 5.496 87 12.075 95 1 8.622 268 46 1 8.731 39 85 45 0.000

76 Y 601 85 11.619 99 7.193 97 3 8.308 281 17 3 9.040 44 61 27 0.000

77 Y 602 95 6.992 97 2 5.549 97 1 8.626 289 4 3 7.056 12 16 6 0.850 0.000 0.850

78 Y 603 93 9.342 94 2 8.140 92 1 9.386 279 20 3 8.956 43 63 29 0.000

79 Y 604 90 6.103 98 3 6.762 93 1 5.734 281 13 4 6.200 5 18 8 0.850 0.000 0.850

80 Y 605 87 5.110 88 8.504 89 6.897 264 52 0 6.837 11 63 28 0.000

81 N 606 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

82 Y 607 95 5.439 94 7.504 91 2 13.162 280 18 2 8.702 36 54 21 0.000

83 Y 608 93 12.594 88 14.513 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

84 Y 609 80 7.745 66 13.177 91 1 7.561 237 72 1 9.494 52 124 65 0.000

85 Y 610 98 1 7.360 92 2 9.517 93 2 10.435 283 10 5 9.104 48 58 26 0.000 0.000

86 Y 611 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

87 Y 612 89 9.997 91 1 10.132 94 2 7.244 274 34 3 9.124 49 83 43 0.000

88 Y 613 95 1 8.067 96 2 7.310 98 1 6.198 289 5 4 7.192 15 20 9 0.850 0.000 0.850

89 Y 614 97 4 12.238 92 8.007 90 6.928 279 21 4 9.058 46 67 31 0.000

90 Y 615 89 6.037 92 2 6.171 89 3.665 270 40 2 5.291 1 41 16 2.125 2.125John Anderson

Chase Parker

Matt Pankey

JC Jarrell

Terry Knotts

Ricky Hoyle

Gregg  Johnson

 

Dave Way

David Chase

Steve Waldrep

Donnie Hoback

Glenn Hiett

Stevie Salter

Lige Moore

Lew Loyd Jr.

Ray Bellotti

Chad Donscheski

Jerry Stroup

Thomas Steelman



Red White & Blue  , Tennille Ga

Light Gun Equipment List

9/3 & 4/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Alex Kauger   J LG 6 BR Kauger Kreiger Nightforce Varget Roy Hunter Archer

2 Tim Kauger LG 6 BR Kauger Brux Wheeler Vortex Varget Roy Hunter Archer

3 Trampas Kluender LG 22-250 Savage Bartlein Nightforce H4350 Hornady 80 Jenson

4 Tony Rogers LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Milford Vortex Vapor Trail Self

5 Tom Jacobs LG 6 DASHER Bat Lilja Wheeler Nightforce Vapor Trail Wheeler

6 Tom Hutcheson LG 6 BR Bat PRT Nightforce Vapor Trail Bowman/Archer

7 Tod Soeby LG

8 Thomas Steelman LG 300 wsm Kauger Kreiger Wheeler Sightron Nichols

9 Thomas Kozar LG 284 Bat Brux PRT Nightforce H4831SC Berger Bowman 

10 Terry Latsha LG 6.5x47 Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce RL15 Vapor Trail King

11 Terry Knotts LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Harrlen Nightforce H4895 Barts

12 Stevie Salter LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Barts Archer

13 Steve Wilson LG 6 mm Kauger Brux Byers Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Archer

14 Steve Waldrep LG 6 BR Bat Brux Byers Nightforce Vapor Trail Self

15 Steve Brennen LG 6 mm Borden Hart Self Nightforce Varget Roy Hunter MB

16 Seth Wooten LG 6.5x47 Bat Bartlein MC Hammer Sightron Varget Berger Nichols

17 Scott Cochran LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce Varget Roy Hunter Archer

18 Sally Bauer LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Jim Bauer Nightforce Vapor Trail Gritters

19 Ronnie Milford LG 6 mm Kelbly Ledear Self

20 Robert Longo LG 6 mm Curtis Bartlein Revolution Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Bostrom

21 Ricky Hoyle LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler

22 Rick Umberger LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Wheeler Sightron JFM

23 Richard Sissel LG 6 mm Hawk Hill Wheeler Nightforce Vapor Trail Self

24 Richard Hargett LG 6 mm Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Gritters

25 Ray Bellotti LG 6 BRA Borden Brux McMillan Nightforce H4895 T Smith

26 Randy Taylor LG 6 mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Coffey

27 Patty Johnson LG 6 BRA Defiance Kreiger MBR Nightforce H4895 Roy Hunter Johnson

28 Paige Moore LG 6.5 Creedmore Bat Brux LBR Nightforce RL16 Vapor Trail Faircloth

29 Matt Pankey LG 6 BRA Panda Kreiger Wheeler Weaver Varget Barts Archer

30 Mike Wilson LG 6 BRAW Kauger Brux McMillan Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Archer

31 Micheal Lowitz LG 6 BRA Borden Bartlein LBR Kahles Vapor Trail Wheeler



Red White & Blue  , Tennille Ga

Light Gun Equipment List

9/3 & 4/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

32 Michael Thompson LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux AW Nightforce Vapor Trail Wheeler

33 Michael Nagengast LG 6 DASHER BRMXD Kreiger LBR Nightforce RL15 Barts Self

34 Michael McWhorter LG 6MM Bat Brux Harrlen Trijicon RL15 Berger Jarrell

35 Matt Pankey LG 6 DASHER Remington Kreiger Evolution Nightforce Varget Barts Ed Reed

36 Mark Niezabitowski LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein LBR Nightforce H4895 Roy Hunter Wheeler

37 Lowell Yawn LG 6 BRA Kauger Kreiger Vortex Varget Archer

38 Lige Moore LG 6.5 Creedmore Bat Brux McMillan Kahles RL16 Vapor Trail Faircloth

39 Lew Loyd Jr. LG 6 mm Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce Vapor Trail Loyd

40 Larry Archer LG 300 wsm Kauger Milford Nightforce H4350 Berger Archer

41 Justin Morrow LG 6.5 Creedmore Panda Stolle Bartlein McMillan Vortex H4350 Hornady  140 Jenson

42 John Micheal Ruppert LG 6 mm Bat Hawk Hill Wheeler Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Donovant

43 John Merges  LG 6 DASHER Borden Brux LBR Sightron RL15 Roy Hunter Self

44 John Granauro LG 6 BRA Borden Bartlein McMillan Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler

45 John Edmonds LG 6 LPS Kreiger Leupold Vapor Trail Skaggs

46 John Anderson LG 6 BRA Bat Brux LBR Nightforce AO

47 Jimmy Norman LG 300 wsm Bat Kreiger Anglin Nightforce RL16 Berger Archer

48 Jim Kimberly LG 6.5x47 Kauger Kreiger Byers Nightforce H4350 Berger Archer

49 Jim Bauer LG 6 Bat Kreiger Jim Bauer Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Gritters

50 Jesse Smith LG 25 x 47 Borden Kreiger LBR March Self

51 Jerry Stroup LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Byers Nightforce Roy Hunter Jones

52 Al Benarroch LG 6 BRA Panda Stolle Kreiger McMillan Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler

53 Bart Sauter LG 6 BRA Bat Lederer Scarbrough Valdada H4895 Barts Stroud

54 Ben Luther  - R LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Grisley Niko RL15 Vapor Trail Merges

55 Benny Steelman LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Byers Sightron Roy Hunter Nichols

56 Bill Davis LG 6 mm Bat Bartlein PRT Nightforce English

57 Bill Shaver LG 284 Kauger Kreiger Byers Nightforce Dixie

58 Blake Wilson LG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Nightforce Vapor Trail Archer

59 Bob Steelman LG 300 wsm Kauger Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce Nichols

60 Buzzy Moses LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Byers Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Chapman

61 Carroll Lance LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Cutright

62 Chad Donscheski LG 6.5-284 Savage Bartlein Stockade Vortex H4350 Hornady Jensen



Red White & Blue  , Tennille Ga

Light Gun Equipment List

9/3 & 4/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

63 Chase Parker LG 0.257 Bat Lilja McMillan Vortex H4895 JLK RWB

64 Chris Davis LG 6.5 Panda Stolle Kreiger Anglin Nightforce H4350 Berger Anglin

65 Chris Ziems LG 6 mm Bat Hawk Hill Harlen Trijicon H4350 Berger House

66 Craig Anderson LG 6GT Savage Bartlein Savage Nightforce Varget Hornady Jensen

67 Darrell Jones LG 6 mm Bat Brux Shurley Nightforce 8208 Berger 105 Self

68 Dave Way LG 6 BRA Bat Hawk Hill Wheeler Kahles Roy Hunter Wheeler

69 David Chase LG 6 mm Kelbly Brux McMillan Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Bostrom

70 David Kieffer LG 6.5x47 Bat Kreiger MBR Nightforce RL16 Berger King



Red White & Blue  , Tennille Ga

Heavy Gun Equipment List

9/3 & 4/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Al Benarroch HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Hunter Valdada H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler

2 Bart Sauter HG 6 BRA Bat Lederer Scarbrough Valdada H4895 Barts Stroud

3 Ben Luther  - R HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Grisley Niko RL15 Vapor Trail Merges

4 Benny Steelman HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Wheeler Sightron Roy Hunter Nichols

5 Bill Davis HG 6 mm Remington Proof MPA Nightforce RGW

6 Bill Shaver HG 284 Crizzly Kreiger Milford Nightforce RL16 Dixie

7 Blake Wilson HG 6 BRAW Kauger Brux Byers Nightforce Vapor Trail Archer

8 Bob Steelman HG 284 Kelbly Kreiger Byers Sightron Cloudis

9 Buzzy Moses HG 6 mm Bat Brux Byers Nightforce IMR 8208 Vapor Trail Archer

10 Carroll Lance HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger LRB Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Cutright

11 Chad Donscheski HG 300 wsm Bat Bartlein Shehane Nightforce H4350 Hornady 208 Jenson

12 Chase Parker HG 30 Time Precision Lilja McMillan Sightron H4831 Berger Coffee

13 Chris Davis HG 30 Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce H4350 Berger Anglin

14 Chris Ziems HG 6.5 Defiance Brux Revolution Trijicor H4831 Berger Brewer

15 Craig Anderson HG 6.5-284 Kelbly Bartlein Revolution Nightforce RL22 Hornady  140 Jenson

16 Darrell Jones HG 6 mm Bat Brux Shurley Broth Nightforce IMR 8208 Berger Self

17 Dave Way HG 6 BRA Bat Hawk Hill Wheeler Kahles Roy Hunter Wheeler

18 David Chase HG 6 mm Kelbly Brux McMillan Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Bostrom

19 David Kieffer HG 6.5x47 Bat Kreiger MBR Nightforce RL16 Berger King

20 David Mommaerts HG 6 mm Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce VIT Berger Bostrom

21 David Richardson HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Lowboy Nightforce H4895 Berger Self

22 Donna Matthews HG 6 mm Bat Brux PRT Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Bowman/Archer

23 Donnie Hoback HG 6 mm Defiance Brux Wheeler Vortex Vapor Trail Loyd

24 Ethan Pipkin HG 300 wsm Bat Kreiger Nichols

25 Gary Smith HG 6 mm Stiller Lilja Archer

26 Glenn Hiett HG 6 mm Bat Brux Alex Sitman Nightforce RL15 Vapor Trail Loyd

27 Gregg  Johnson HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein LRB Nightforce H4895 Roy Hunter Self

28 Henry Brewer Jr. HG 300 wsm Bat Kreiger Nightforce H4350 Berger Self

29 Henry Pasquet HG 6 mm Bat Brux Shehane Nightforce IMR 8208 Cutright



Red White & Blue  , Tennille Ga

Heavy Gun Equipment List

9/3 & 4/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

30 Jack Sapp HG 308 Savage Criterion Savage Nightforce Varget Berger

31 Jamie Loggins HG 6.5-284 XP Shilen Bear Sightron EPS Eazor

32 Jason Danley HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Byers Nightforce H4895 Berger Danley

33 Jason Walker HG 6 DASHER Bat Shehane Nightforce Vapor Trail Cutright

34 JC Jarrell HG 300 wsm Lauton Bartlein Byers Nightforce H4350 Vapor Trail Whippensinger

35 Jerry Stroup HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Byers Nightforce Vapor Trail Jones

36 Jesse Smith HG 25X 47 Borden Kreiger LBR March Self

37 Jim Bauer HG 6.5 Bat Kreiger Jim Bauer Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Gritters

38 Jim Kimberly HG 6.5x47 Kauger Kreiger Byers Nightforce H4350 Berger Archer

39 Jimmy Norman HG 300 wsm Kauger Kreiger Anglin Nightforce RL16 Berger Archer

40 John Anderson HG 284 Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce AO

41 John Edmonds HG 6.5 Kelbly Kreiger Milford Nightforce Milford

42 John Granauro HG 6 BRA Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler

43 John Merges  HG 6 DASHER Borden Brux LRB Sightron RL15 Roy Hunter Self

44 John Micheal Ruppert HG 30 Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce H4350 Vapor Trail Donovant

45 Justin Morrow HG 30 Bat Bartlein Shehane Nightforce H4831 Hornady 208 Tooley

46 Larry Archer HG 30 Kreiger Milford Nightforce Berger Archer

47 Lew Loyd Jr. HG 6 mm Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce Vapor Trail Loyd

48 Lige Moore HG 6.5 Bat Brux LBR Kahles RL16 Vapor Trail Faircloth

49 Lowell Yawn HG 6 BR Kauger Kreiger Vortex Varget Archer

50 Mark Niezabitowski HG 6 mm Bat Bartlein LBR Nightforce H4895 Roy Hunter Wheeler

51 Michael McWhorter HG 6 mm Bat Brux Nightforce RL15 Berger Jerrell

52 Michael Nagengast HG 30 BRMXD Kreiger LRB RL23 Vapor Trail Ocock

53 Michael Thompson HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce Vapor Trail Wheeler

54 Micheal Lowitz HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein LRB Kahles H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler

55 Mike Wilson HG 300 wsm Lawton Brux Byers Nightforce H4350 Vapor Trail Coffey / Waldrep

56 Mitch Pankey HG 6 BRA Panda Kreiger Wheeler Weaver Varget Barts Archer

57 Paige Moore HG 6.5 Bat Brux LRB Kahles RL16 Vapor Trail Faircloth

58 Patty Johnson HG 6 BRA Panda Bartlein MBR Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Johnson



Red White & Blue  , Tennille Ga

Heavy Gun Equipment List

9/3 & 4/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

59 Randy Taylor HG 6 mm Bat Kreiger Byers Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Coffey

60 Ray Bellotti HG 6 BRA Defiance Brux McMillan Nightforce Berger Tim Smith

61 Richard Hargett HG 6 mm Bat Kreiger Shurley Broth Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Gritters

62 Rick Umberger HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux LRB Sightron

63 Ricky Hoyle HG 300 wsm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce H4831SC Vapor Trail Coffey

64 Robert Longo HG 6 mm Borden Bartlein Cerus Nightforce Varget Berger Bostrom

65 Ronnie Milford HG 6 Kelbly Lederer

66 Sally Bauer HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Jim Bauer Nightforce Vapor Trail Gritters

67 Scott Cochran HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger LBR Nightforce Varget Roy Hunter Archer

68 Seth Wooten HG 6.5 Bat Bartlein McMillan Sightron RL15 Berger Nichols

69 Steve Brennen HG 6.5 Bat Brux Nightforce H4350 Vapor Trail MB

70 Steve Waldrep HG 6 mm Bat Brux Byers Nightforce Vapor Trail Self



AGG AGG

Light gun name T1 T2 T3 LG points Heavy gun name T1 T2 T3 HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  Rick Umberger 0.000 HG Rick Umberger 0.000 0.000 0.000

102 LG  Carroll Lance 0.000 HG Carroll Lance 0.000 0.000 0.000

103 LG  Justin Morrow 0.000 HG Justin Morrow 0.000 0.000 0.000

104 LG  Robert Longo 0.000 HG Robert Longo 0.000 0.000 0.000

105 LG  Jamie Loggins 0.000 HG Jamie Loggins 0.000 0.000 0.000

106 LG  John Merges  0.000 HG John Merges  0.000 0.000 0.000

107 LG  Ethan Pipkin 0.000 HG Ethan Pipkin 0.000 0.000 0.000

108 LG  Sally Bauer 0.000 HG Sally Bauer 0.000 0.000 0.000

109 LG  Michael Nagengast 0.000 HG Michael Nagengast 0.000 0.000 0.000

110 LG  Jason Danley 0.000 HG Jason Danley 0.000 0.000 0.000

111 LG  Tom Jacobs 0.000 HG Tom Jacobs 0.000 0.000 0.000

112 LG  Michael McWhorter 0.000 HG Michael McWhorter 0.000 0.000 0.000

113 LG  Thomas Kozar 0.000 HG Thomas Kozar 0.000 0.000 0.000

114 LG  Larry Archer 0.000 HG Larry Archer 0.000 0.000 0.000

115 LG  Richard Sissel 0.000 HG Richard Sissel 0.000 0.000 0.000

201 LG  Bill Shaver 0.000 HG Bill Shaver 0.000 0.000 0.000

202 LG  Bob Steelman 0.000 HG Bob Steelman 0.000 0.000 0.000

203 LG  John Micheal Ruppert 0.000 HG John Micheal Ruppert 0.850 0.000 0.850

204 LG  Lowell Yawn 0.000 HG Lowell Yawn 0.000 0.000 0.000

205 LG  Henry Pasquet 0.000 HG Henry Pasquet 0.000 0.000 0.000

206 LG  Mitch Pankey 0.000 HG Mitch Pankey 0.000 0.000 0.000

207 LG  Buzzy Moses 0.000 HG Buzzy Moses 0.000 0.000 0.000

208 LG  Steve Brennen 0.000 HG Steve Brennen 2.125 0.000 2.125

209 LG  Chris Ziems 0.000 HG Chris Ziems 0.000 0.000 0.000

210 LG  Tom Hutcheson 0.000 HG Tom Hutcheson 0.000 0.000 0.000

211 LG  David Kieffer 0.000 HG David Kieffer 0.000 0.000 0.000

212 LG  Donna Matthews 0.000 HG Donna Matthews 0.000 0.000 0.000

213 LG  0 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

214 LG  Jim Kimberly 0.000 HG Jim Kimberly 0.000 0.000 0.000

215 LG  Ben Luther  - R 0.000 HG Ben Luther  - R 0.000 0.000 0.000

301 LG  Craig Anderson 0.000 HG Craig Anderson 0.000 0.000 0.000

302 LG  Paige Moore 0.000 HG Paige Moore 0.000 0.000 0.000

303 LG  Mark Niezabitowski 0.850 HG Mark Niezabitowski 4.250 0.000 5.100

304 LG  Alex Kauger   J 0.000 HG Alex Kauger   J 0.000 0.000 0.000

305 LG  Randy Taylor 0.000 HG Randy Taylor 0.000 0.000 0.000

306 LG  Blake Wilson 0.000 HG Blake Wilson 2.125 0.000 2.125

307 LG  0 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

308 LG  Steve Wilson 0.000 HG Steve Wilson 0.000 0.000 0.000

309 LG  Jason Walker 0.000 HG Jason Walker 2.125 0.850 2.975

310 LG  Trampas Kluender 0.000 HG Trampas Kluender 0.000 0.000 0.000

311 LG  Terry Latsha 0.000 HG Terry Latsha 0.000 0.000 0.000

312 LG  John Granauro 0.000 HG John Granauro 0.000 0.000 0.000

313 LG  Michael Thompson 0.000 HG Michael Thompson 0.000 0.000 0.000

314 LG  John Edmonds 0.000 HG John Edmonds 0.000 0.000 0.000

315 LG  Jimmy Norman 0.000 HG Jimmy Norman 0.000 0.000 0.000

401 LG  Bart Sauter 0.000 HG Bart Sauter 0.000 0.000 0.000

402 LG  Scott Cochran 0.000 HG Scott Cochran 0.000 0.000 0.000

403 LG  Tony Rogers 0.000 HG Tony Rogers 0.000 0.000 0.000

404 LG  Chris Davis 1.700 HG Chris Davis 0.000 0.000 1.700

405 LG  Henry Brewer Jr. 0.000 HG Henry Brewer Jr. 0.000 0.000 0.000

406 LG  Jesse Smith 0.000 HG Jesse Smith 0.000 0.000 0.000

407 LG  Richard Hargett 0.000 HG Richard Hargett 0.000 0.000 0.000

408 LG  0 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

409 LG  Jim Bauer 0.000 HG Jim Bauer 0.000 0.000 0.000

410 LG  Gary Smith 0.000 HG Gary Smith 0.000 0.000 0.000

411 LG  Jack Sapp 0.000 HG Jack Sapp 0.000 0.000 0.000

412 LG  Al Benarroch 0.000 HG Al Benarroch 0.000 0.000 0.000

413 LG  David Mommaerts 0.000 HG David Mommaerts 0.000 0.000 0.000

414 LG  Mike Wilson 3.400 HG Mike Wilson 0.000 0.850 4.250

415 LG  Micheal Lowitz 0.000 HG Micheal Lowitz 0.000 0.000 0.000

501 LG  Patty Johnson 0.000 HG Patty Johnson 0.000 0.000 0.000

502 LG  Darrell Jones 0.000 HG Darrell Jones 0.000 0.000 0.000

503 LG  Bill Davis 0.000 HG Bill Davis 0.000 0.000 0.000

504 LG  David Richardson 0.000 HG David Richardson 0.000 0.000 0.000

505 LG  Tod Soeby 0.000 HG Tod Soeby 0.000 0.000 0.000

506 LG  Benny Steelman 0.000 HG Benny Steelman 0.000 0.000 0.000

507 LG  Seth Wooten 6.375 HG Seth Wooten 0.850 2.550 9.775

508 LG  Ronnie Milford 0.000 HG Ronnie Milford 0.000 0.000 0.000

509 LG  0 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

510 LG  Tim Kauger 0.000 HG Tim Kauger 0.000 0.000 0.000

511 LG  Ray Bellotti 0.000 HG Ray Bellotti 0.000 0.000 0.000

512 LG  Chad Donscheski 0.000 HG Chad Donscheski 0.000 0.000 0.000

513 LG  Jerry Stroup 0.000 HG Jerry Stroup 0.000 0.000 0.000

514 LG  Thomas Steelman 0.850 HG Thomas Steelman 0.850 1.700 3.400

515 LG  Donnie Hoback 0.850 HG Donnie Hoback 0.000 0.000 0.850

601 LG  Glenn Hiett 2.550 HG Glenn Hiett 0.000 0.000 2.550

602 LG  Stevie Salter 0.000 HG Stevie Salter 0.850 0.850 1.700

603 LG  Lige Moore 0.000 HG Lige Moore 0.000 0.000 0.000

LIGHT GUN HEAVY GUN

2022 IBS 1000 YARD NATIONALS

Red White & Blue  , Tennille Ga

9/3 & 4/2022

Total IBS points awarded for this match


